संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख गृह विभाग



THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH HOME DEPARTMENT

F. No: Home/UTL(e-13279)/2024/2127-43

ई-मेल/email:

home.ladakh@ladakh.gov.in

यूटी सचिवालय/ UT Secretariat

लेह/Leh, Dated: 23.07.2024

Subject: Transfers & Postings- reg.

Ref: 1. J&K GAD Order No:623-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 15.02.2024.

2. J&K GAD Order No:1315-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 03.07.2024.

3. GAD Ladakh Order No.: 317 -LA(GAD) of 2024 Dated: 15.07.2024.

Order No: 77- Home of 2024 Dated: 23-07-2024.

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings of Prosecuting Officers are hereby ordered, with immediate effect:

- 1. Sh. Tahir Aziz Badhana, Sr. Prosecuting Officer, upon deputation from the UT of J&K, is posted in the Court of Pr. District & Sessions Judge, Kargil.
- 2. Sh. Tsering Phuntsog, Sr. Prosecuting Officer, APP in the Court of Pr. District & Sessions Judge, Kargil is transferred and posted as APP in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Leh vice Sh. Shahid Mustafa, Sr PO.
- 3. Sh. Shahid Mustafa, Sr. Prosecuting Officer, APP in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Leh, under orders of repatriation from the UT of Ladakh to the UT of J&K, is hereby relieved from the UT of Ladakh with the directions to report to Home Department, UT of J&K.

By Order of the Administration of UT of Ladakh.

Sd/-

(डॉ पवन कोतवाल, भ प्र से / Dr. Pawan Kotwal, IAS) माननीय उपराज्यपाल के सलाहकार /Advisor to H'LG प्रशासनिक सचिव /Administrative Secretary गृह विभाग / Home Department

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department, UT of J&K.
- 2. Addl. Director General (Head) of Police, UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, UT of J&K.

- 4. Director Prosecution, UT of Ladakh.
- 5. Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh, for kind information of the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 6. Administrative Secretary, General Administration Department, UT of Ladakh.
- 7. Superintendent of Police, Leh/ Kargil.
- 8. Technical Director, NIC, UT of Ladakh for uploading on the UT website.
- 9. Concerned Officers for compliance.
- 10. Superintendent Archives.
- 11. OSD to Advisor to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Union territory of Ladakh for favour of information of the Advisor.
- 12. Order File/ e-13279.

Copy also to the:

- 1. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Kargil.
- 2. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Leh.

(अक्षय शर्मा/ Akshay Sharma) अवर सचिव/ Under Secretary